



SGA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO.320 OF 2022

Smt. Shashikala Damodar Patil
and others.

... Appellants

Versus

Sau. Meenakshi Ravindra Salunkhe

... Respondent

...
Mr.Shankar Kendre h/f Mr. Vijay Patil - Advocate for Appellants

....
CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th February, 2023

PER COURT :

1. This matter is circulated by the learned counsel for the appellants, however, time is sought on behalf of the learned counsel for appellants on the ground that he is unwell.
2. Stand over to 29th March, 2023.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]