



2026:BHC-AUG:16519
901

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 320 OF 2022

SHASHIKALA DAMODAR PATIL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

MEENAKSHI RAVINDRA SALUNKHE

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Patil Vijay B.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 30th March, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 13th April, 2023.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants makes statement across the bar that stage of the matter before execution Court, is for execution of sale deed. According to him, if the sale deed is executed, the present Appeal will become infructuous.
4. Accepting the said statement to be true, there would be stay to the execution proceedings till 13th April, 2023.



2026:BHC-AUG:16519
901

5. In addition to Court notice, appellants to serve the notice of this Court to the respondent by private service. Humdast allowed.

[R.M. JOSHI, J.]

SPChauhan