



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO.320 OF 2022

**SHASHIKALA DAMODAR PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MEENAKSHI RAVINDRA SALUNKHE**

**...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. A.R. Dhore
h/f. Mr. Patil Vijay B.**

**CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 13th April, 2023**

PER COURT :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 08th June, 2023.
3. Interim relief to continue till next date.

[R.M. JOSHI, J.]