



2026:BHC-AUG:16519

(1)

sa320.22

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

41 SECOND APPEAL NO.320 OF 2022
WITH CA/6879/2023 IN SA/320/2022

SHASHIKALA DAMODAR PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MEENAKSHI RAVINDRA SALUNKHE

Mr.V.B. Patil, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr.J.V. Patil, Advocate for sole respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATED : 29.08.2023

PC :-

01. At the request of learned Advocate for the appellants, stand over to 05.09.2023.

02. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]