



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**909 SECOND APPEAL NO.320 OF 2022
WITH
CA/6879/2023 IN SA/320/2022**

**SHASHIKALA DAMODAR PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MEENAKSHI RAVINDRA SALUNKHE**

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 04.10.2023.

PER COURT :

1. None was present in the morning session when the matter was called out for the parties. Therefore, it was kept in the afternoon session, however, none is present even in the second sessions for the parties.

2. Stand over to 23.10.2023.

**(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE**

mahajansb/