



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**28 SECOND APPEAL NO.320 OF 2022
WITH
CA/6879/2023 IN SA/320/2022**

**SHASHIKALA DAMODAR PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MEENAKSHI RAVINDRA SALUNKHE**

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr.Patil Vijay B.
Advocate for Respondent : Mr.Patil Jitendra Vijay
...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 08.11.2023.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the appellants to supply substantial question of law.
2. Interim arrangement to continue till next date.
3. Stand over to 7.12.2023.

**(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE**