



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 320 OF 2022**

**SHASHIKALA DAMODAR PATIL AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MEENAKSHI RAVINDRA SALUNKHE**

...  
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Vijay B. Patil

...  
**CORAM : MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. The learned Counsel for the Appellants Mr. Patil, submits that he has received written instructions to withdraw the appeal. The communication regarding such instructions for withdrawal of the appeal is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.
3. Permission is granted.
4. The Second Appeal stands disposed of as withdrawn.

**MEHROZ K. PATHAN  
JUDGE**